Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
High
Total . Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- . CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK/MB | SK MB ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ E?Tgsosl Coll/Tech | Univ+
Sample size 1500 200 150 200 100 100 475 350 125 734 766 424 518 558 193 263 278 231 256 280 562 463 475 621 473 406 417 453 214

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. *Indicates small sample size

Q16. How closely would you say you have been following news about Julie Payette’s performance as Governor General?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total
High
. Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- . CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK/MB | SK MB ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ i(r:rlleososl Coll/Tech | Univ+
Seeing a lot of media
coverage and discussing it 7% 3% 8% 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 3% 8% 5% 9% 7% 5% 10% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 8% 9% 5% 6% 10% 9% 7% 9%
with friends and family
Seeing some media
coverage and having the 17% 12% 21% 20% 22% 18% 16% 17% 21% 21% 13% 14% 17% 20% 17% 21% 24% 12% 13% 15% 13% 20% 20% 13% 20% 21% 23% 17% 17%)
odd conversation about it
JUSt SCanning the 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
headlines 32% 25% 21% 28% 27% 29% 33% 39% 31% 33% 30% 24% 25% 44% 25% 28% 43% 23% 22% 44% 34% 32% 28% 31% 33% 31% 36% 36% 27%)
::;;?ﬁ;”gb%ru??f""g 44%|  59%| 49%| 46%| 43%| 49%| 42%| 38% 44%|  38% 510 53%| 51%| 310 48%| 420 26% 57%|  61%|  37%| 40%m|  41% 2%  51% a1%|  38%| 32%| 40%| 47%
Top2box 24% 16% 30% 26% 30% 22% 25% 24% 24% 29% 19% 23% 24% 25% 27% 30% 30% 20% 17% 20% 17% 27% 29% 18% 26% 31% 32% 24% 26%)
Bottom2box 76% 84% 70% 74% 70% 78% 75% 76% 76% 71% 81% 77% 76% 75% 73% 70% 70% 80% 83% 80% 83% 73% 71% 82% 74% 69% 68% 76% 74%)
Q17. And, again, based on whatever you have seen or heard, would you say Payette has been doing a good job or a bad job as Governor General?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total
High
. Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- . CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK/MB | SK MB ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 554 18- 34 35. 54 554 <$50K <$100K $100K+ i(r:rlleososl Coll/Tech | Univ+
Very good job 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 9% 3% 2% 10% 4% 1% 9% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6%
Good job 17% 11% 13% 14% 9% 18% 16% 26% 13% 19% 16% 15% 16% 20% 14% 15% 25% 17% 16% 16% 18% 19% 15% 15% 20% 17% 13% 23% 19%)
Bad job 13% 10% 19% 15% 18% 13% 13% 11% 15% 19% 8% 7% 12% 18% 13% 19% 22% 3% 5% 15% 12% 14% 14% 11% 13% 15% 25% 12% 7%
Very bad job 8% 5% 11% 13% 15% 12% 8% 7% 6% 12% 4% 5% 10% 8% 8% 15% 12% 3% 5% 4% 6% 6% 13% 7% 8% 10% 17% 4% 7%
Not sure/Can’t say 57% 73% 54% 55% 56% 55% 57% 49% 63% 46% 67% 63% 59% 51% 55% 46% 39% 69% 71% 63% 60% 56% 55% 61% 55% 53% 43% 55% 61%)
Top2box 22% 13% 16% 16% 10% 21% 21% 33% 16% 23% 20% 25% 19% 22% 24% 20% 26% 25% 18% 18% 22% 25% 19% 20% 23% 22% 16% 29% 25%
Bottom2box 21% 15% 30% 29% 34% 25% 22% 18% 21% 31% 12% 13% 22% 27% 21% 34% 34% 6% 11% 19% 18% 20% 27% 18% 21% 26% 41% 16% 14%
Q18. Which of these perspectives is closer to your own — even if neither is exactly correct?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total
High
. Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- . CPC LIB NDP
BC AB SK/MB | SK MB ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ zfrreososl Coll/Tech | Univ+
Julie Payette is adjusting,
and will eventually settle 25%| 210|210  17%| 120 220 24%| 35% 21%|  27% 23%| 33%| 19%| 25%| 33%| 19%| 31% 33%|  19% 19%| 26%|  29% 20%|  24% 23%| 30%| 18%| 320 319
into the role of Governor
General
Julie Payette is poorly
suited to the role of 29% 20% 35% 36% 44% 28% 31% 27% 25% 37% 21% 18% 30% 36% 25% 42% 40% 12% 18% 32% 25% 27% 35% 26% 32% 30% 47% 26% 19%)
Governor General
Not sure/Can’t say 46% 59% 44% 47% 45% 49% 45% 38% 54% 36% 56% 49% 51% 39% 42% 40% 28% 55% 63% 49% 49% 44% 45% 50% 46% 40% 35% 43% 50%




Q19. And, which of the following statements is closer to your own opinion — even if neither is exactly correct?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Fed Vote 2015
Total
High
. Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- . CPC LIB NDP

BC AB SK/MB | SK MB ON QC Atlantic | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K + 2$T:sosl Coll/Tech | Univ+
Julie Payette’s
performance as Governor
General is a significant 29% 22% 37% 39% 46% 34% 32% 21% 21% 34% 23% 23% 28% 32% 33% 35% 34% 15% 22% 31% 25% 29% 32% 29% 28% 28% 45% 23%) 28%)
issue worthy of public
discussion

The significance of Julie
Payette’s performance as 30%| 20m| 26%| 18| 13%| 23%| 30%| 38% 28%|  34% 26%| 34%| 27| 31%| 36%| 30%| 38% 2% 24% 24%| 20%|  34% 28% 25% 320 37| 24%| 38%| 349
Governor General has been

overblown by the media

Not sure/Can’t say 41% 49% 37% 42% 41% 43% 38% 41% 50% 32% 50% 43% 44% 37% 31% 35% 28% 53% 53% 46% 46% 36% 40% 46% 40% 36% 31% 39%) 38%)




